Three-point grippers HGDD, sealed
TOC Bookmark
Three-point grippers HGDD, sealed
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data

63 39 69 12 42 16 46 15 31.5 1.9 24 24 90 38.97
80 43 80 12 53 21 58 18 37 1.9 30 30 112 48.5
Size L5 L6 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 W1
[mm] –0.02 ±0.1 min. min. min. min. +0.1 min. +0.1 min. +0.2 min.
35 14 12 5 5 3 3 1.2 4 1.3 5 3.2 8 120°
40 18 12 6 6 3 5 1.2 5 1.6 6 5 10 120°
50 22 12 8 7 6 5 1.2 5 2.1 10 6.1 12 120°
63 28 14 8 7 6 5 1.2 5 2.1 10 6.1 12 120°
80 32 14 10 8 10 5 1.2 5 2.1 10 8 15 120°
1)	 Tolerance for centring hole ±0.02 mm
Tolerance for thread ±0.1 mm
Ordering data
Size Double-acting Single-acting or with gripping force retention
Without compression spring Opening Closing
[mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
35 1163037 HGDD-35-A 1163038 HGDD-35-A-G1 1163039 HGDD-35-A-G2
40 1163040 HGDD-40-A 1163041 HGDD-40-A-G1 1163042 HGDD-40-A-G2
50 1163043 HGDD-50-A 1163044 HGDD-50-A-G1 1163045 HGDD-50-A-G2
63 1163046 HGDD-63-A 1163047 HGDD-63-A-G1 1163048 HGDD-63-A-G2
80 1163049 HGDD-80-A 1163050 HGDD-80-A-G1 1163051 HGDD-80-A-G2
Ordering data
14 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/04
Three-point grippers HGDD, sealed
Accessories
Adapter kit
DHAA, HAPG
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
H- - Note
The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Actuator Grippers Adapter kit
Size Size CRC1) Part no. Type
DGSL/HGDD DGSL HGDD DHAA
16, 20, 25 35 2 2371422 DHAA-G-G3-20-B13-35
20, 25 40 2373773 DHAA-G-H2-16-B13-40
25 50 2377625 DHAA-G-H2-20-B13-50
DGSL HGDD-G1/G2 DHAA, HAPG
16, 20, 25 35 2 542436 HAPG-94
20, 25 40 542437 HAPG-95
25 50 2378415 DHAA-G-H2-20-B13G-50
DRRD/HGDD DRRD HGDD DHAA
20 35 2 2075498 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B13-35
25 35 1718041 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B13-35
25 40 1718564 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B13-40
32 40 2077119 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B13-40
32 50 2078975 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B13-50
35 50 2079171 DHAA-G-Q11-35-B13-50
35, 40 63 2079579 DHAA-G-Q11-3 5/40-B13-63
DRRD HGDD-G1/G2 DHAA
20 35 2 2837144 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B13G-35
25 35 2837169 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B13G-35
25 40 2837182 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B13G-40
32 40 2837254 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B13G-40
32 50 2837269 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B13G-50
35 50 2837283 DHAA-G-Q11-35-B13G-50
35, 40 63 2837337 DHAA-G-Q11-3 5/40-B13G-63
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Accessories

The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Actuator Grippers Adapter kit
Size Size CRC1) Part no. Type
EGSL/HGDD EGSL HGDD DHAA
45, 55, 75 35 2 2371422 DHAA-G-G3-20-B13-35
75 40 2373773 DHAA-G-H2-16-B13-40
75 50 2377625 DHAA-G-H2-20-B13-50
EGSL HGDD-G1/G2 DHAA, HAPG
45, 55, 75 35 2 542436 HAPG-94
75 40 542437 HAPG-95
75 50 2378415 DHAA-G-H2-20-B13G-50
ERMB/HGDD ERMB HGDD DHAA
20, 25, 32 35 2 2376297 DHAA-G-Q5-20-B13-35
25, 32 40 2376728 DHAA-G-Q5-25-B13-40
32 50 2377625 DHAA-G-H2-20-B13-50
ERMB HGDD-G1/G2 DHAA, HAPG
20, 25, 32 35 2 542441 HAPG-SD2-34
25, 32 40 542442 HAPG-SD2-35

35 14 8.5 2 5.9 3.2 5 M3
40 20 14 2 7.4 4.3 7 M3
50 29 23 2 10.4 6.4 9 M3
63 32 26 2 10.4 6.4 9 M3
80 35 26 2 10.4 6.4 9 M3
For size H1 H2 H31) H4 L1 L2 L3
[mm] ±0.05 ±0.02 ±0.05
35 60.5 9 7 35 37 3 10
40 77 7 10 50 45 5 10
50 96 11 12 60 55 6 12
63 121 13.5 15 75 64 6 12
80 153.5 15.5 18 100 79.4 10 15
For size T1 T2 T3 W1 Weight Part no. Type
per blank
[mm] +0.1 [g]
35 3+0.2 1.3 5 30° 57 1180955 BUB-HGDD-35
40 4+0.2 1.6 5 30° 131 1180956 BUB-HGDD-40
50 6.1+0.1 2.1 5 30° 276 1180957 BUB-HGDD-50
63 6.1+0.1 2.1 5 30° 440 1180958 BUB-HGDD-63
80 6.1+0.1 2.1 5 30° 793 1180959 BUB-HGDD-80
1)	 ±0.02 and ±0.01 apply to the centring hole D3
±0.1 applies to the through-holes D1 and D2
Gripper jaw blank
172021/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Three-point grippers HGDD, sealed
Accessories
Sensor bracket DASI
(1 included in the scope of delivery)
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 H1 H2 L1 Weight Part no. Type
-G
[mm] [g]
35 13 3 13 8 21 20 1435236 DASI-B13-35-S3
40 16 6 23.5 10 20 27 1435232 DASI-B13-40-S8
50 16 8.5 33.5 10 20 30 1435233 DASI-B13-50-S8
63 16 10 36 10 22 35 1435234 DASI-B13-63-S8
80 22 10 47 15 22 45 1435235 DASI-B13-80-S8
Ordering data
For size Comment Weight Part no. Type PU1)
[mm] [g]
Centring sleeve ZBH  Data sheets a Internet: zbh